



August 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002743/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 30th July 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of body worn cameras purchased by your force, from financial year 2014/15 to 2018/19 inclusive, broken down by financial year.
- 2 The amount of money spent purchasing body worn cameras by your force, from financial year 2014/15 to 2018/19 inclusive, broken down by financial year.
- 3 The name of the supplier(s) of body worn cameras purchased by your force, from financial year 2014/15 to 2018/19 inclusive, broken down by financial year.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 1st August 2019.

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies have located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 & 2

Financial Year	Number of Cameras	Spend
2014/15	Nil	Nil
2015/16	Nil	Nil
2016/17	300	£128,097
2017/18	1500	£634,880
2018/19	557	£267,894

Please note the figures above refer to the cost of cameras only and do not include other associated costs relating to the BWV project, for example licenses, docking, cabling, staff costs, etc.

Q3 The supplier is Reveal Media.

Further details regarding body worn video cameras can be found on the Norfolk Constabulary website, via the link provided below:-

<https://www.norfolk.police.uk/about-us/our-policies/body-worn-cameras>